Speedwerkz Pte Ltd

13 KAK| BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-20
Singapore 417807

+65 96195536
info@speedwerkz.biz

Estimate
ADDRESS ESTHMATE 1114
SLL7988Z DATE 03/04/2022
DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION Ty RATE AMOUNT
LUMP SUM REPAIR AS 1 10,350.00 10,350.00
RECOMMENDED &
AGREED WITH
SURVEYOR
TOTAL $$10,350.00

Accepled By

Accepted Dale

Page 1 of 1



WG APPRAINAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647.Singapore 542224
Email: Winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063
Company Register No. 53326249J

Our Ref: WG/TP/2022-107
Invoice No: TP/SPEED WERKZ/2022-107 Date 03 April 2022
Vehicle No:  SLL7988Z
Attn: TEOH HAN CHONG
Company: SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD
Address: BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE , 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20. SINGAPORE 417807
Invoice
Surveyor Fee: S$530
Re-inspection Fee: S%$80
Transport: S$60
Photographs: S$66- (@ $1 per photo, total 66 photos)
Total: S$73
Surveyor:
Signature:

Date:



WG APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647. Singapore 542224
Email: winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063
Company Register No. 53326249J

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M/S : TEOH HAN CHONG Date : 03 May 2022
C/O SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD Our Ref : WG/TP/2022-107
BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20
SINGAPORE 417807

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date of Accident  : 04 April 2022 Type of Inspection  : Third Party Claim
Date of Inspection : 04 April 2022 Date of Re-Inspn . 04 April 2022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No - SLL7988Z Engine No 1 26692030925406
Make - MERCEDES BENZ Chassis No : WDD2452312J735552
Model - B 160 Odometer . 164880km

Year 2 2011 Colour : Blue

CONDITION OF VE

Engine condition  : Good General Body Work @ Good
Foot Brake . Serviceable Steering : Serviceable
Hand Brake . Serviceable Lightings . Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (Remaining estimated life of tyre in mm)

Make Size Thread Balance
Front Near side : Velox 215/457ZR17 5 mm
Front Off Side . Velox 215/45ZR17 5 mm
Rear Near Side : Velox 215/45ZR17 5 mm
Rear off Side : Velox 215/45ZR17 5 mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained damage at the rear portions..
For details, refer to assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was $$10,350.00 nett at lump sum basis.(Subject to GST if applicable)
Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs : Seven (07 ) working days.

Enclosed Sixty-Six ( 66 ) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at : SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD
BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20. SINGAPORE 417807

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorise repairs and inspection
was conducted strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".




VEHICLE NO : SLL79882

MODEL

: B160

ASSESSMENT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

DESCRIPTION OF PARTS AND NATURE OF REPAIRS

A)
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
B
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

[FERRVE 0 0 o B I A T o O B O T (S RS
—_ O D 0D =3 D b b N — O

B)
32
33
34
35
36
37

SPARE PARTS

TAILGATE

TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH
TAILGATE EMBLEM LOGO
TAILGATE EMBLEM- BI60
TAILGATE ABSORBER LH
TAILGATE ABSORBER RH
TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LINING
TAILGATE LOCK

TAILAGET STRIKER

TAILGATE INNER LAMP LH
TAILGATE INNER LAMP RH
TAILAGTE INNER TRIM
TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP
TAILAGTE STOPPER

REAR BUMPER

REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH
REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH
REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH
REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH
REAR BUMPER INNER BRACKET
REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
REAR BUMPER UPPER CHROME PLATE
REAR TAILLAMP LH

REAR TAILLAMP RH

REAR BUMPER SIDE PAD LH
REAR BUMPER SIDE PAD RH
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH
REAR BUMPER REDLECTOR RH
END PANEL

END PANEL TOP GARNISH

REAR EXHAUST SILENCER
REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING

SNETT ITEM

REAR NUMBER PLATE

REAR BUMPER CLIP

REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP
REAR REVERSE SENSOR
WIDSCREEN SEALANT

JOINT SEALANT

QTY
PC/SET
l

1
1
1
1
1
[
t
t
f
f
H
H
2
{
H
1
!
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

I SET
I SET
I SET

ASSESSED
CONDITION
DENTED
CRACKED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED
JAMMED

BENT

CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED
DEFORMED
NECESSARY
CRACKED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
CRACKED
DENTED
NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DENTED

DEFORMED/CRACKED

REPAIR
NOT NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
MALFUNCTION
NECESSARY
NECESSARY

Parts Total :

Less 10%

Qur Ref

: WG/TP/2022-107

ORIGINAL REVISED
QUOTATION QUOTATION
$ 223900 § 2,236.00
$ 39800 8 398.00
$ 7800 S 78.00
$ 8800 S 88.00
$ 28100 S .
$ 28100 S .
$ 25500 S 255.00
$ 41200 S 412.00
$ 6500 S 65.00
$ 49900  § 499,00
$ 49900 S .
$ 58000 3 580.00
$ 00 S 311.00
$ 60.00 § 60.00
$ 121400 $ 1.214.00
s 11500 % 115.00
s 11500 § 15.00
5 109.00 & 109.00
$ 109.00  § 109.00
$ 15400 & 154.00
5 69900  § 699.00
$ 14400 144.00
$ 55700 % 557.00
$ 55700 $ -
8 13300 % -
$ 13300 % -
5 (300§ -
$ (1300 S -
$ 87000  $ 870.00
$ 24100 S 241.00
$ 88200 § -
$ 6000 S .
$ 1236400 S 9,312.00
5 123640 S 931.20
$ 1L127.60 S 8,380.80
$ 100.00 S -
$ 4000 $ 30.00
$ 4000 § 30.00
$ 40000 8 300.00
$ 15000 S 120.00
$ 15000 § 12000
$ 880.00 S 600.00
$ 12,007.60 § 8.950.80




)
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

LABOUR CHARGES & MISC
CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM
REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH
REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR
REMOVE AND STRAIGHTEN REAR EXHAUST
DIAGNOIS CHECK AND CLEAR FAULT CODE
REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN
TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW
PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AND RENEW DAMAGE PARTS
SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS
APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS
Labour Total :

Total Parts and Laboure :

FINAL LUMP SUM ADJUSTMENT

POINT OF IMPACT

The impact was confined to the rear portion of the vehicle.

The damages appeared to be consistent as per the accident report statement.
Please refer the attached schedule and photographs for details.

ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS
We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the actual damaged found on the

vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and recommendations as per assessment above.

CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of $$10,350.00 nett corresponding to replacement of

parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for your decision on the above claim.

Yours faithfully
WG APPRAJSA

Automoti

Winson G‘tfl
Appraiser

$ 120.00 $ 100.00
$ 200.00 $ 180.00
$ 150.00 $ 120.00
$ 150.00 $ 120.00
$ 500.00 $ 400.00
$ 150.00 $ 120.00
$ 250.00 $ 180.00
S 1,400.00 $ 1.200.00
S 1,600.00 $ 1,400.00
S 150.00 $ 130.00
$ 4,670.00 $ 3,950.00
$ 16,677.60 $ 12,930.80

$ 10,350.00



