

Speedwerkz Pte Ltd

13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #01-20 Singapore 417807 +65 96195936 info@speedwerkz.biz

Estimate

ADDRESS SLL7988Z

ESTIMATE

1114

DATE

03/04/2022

DATE

ACTIVITY

DESCRIPTION

QTY

RATE

AMOUNT

LUMP SUM REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED & AGREED WITH SURVEYOR 1 10,350.00

10,350.00

TOTAL

S\$10,350.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date

WG APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647.Singapore 542224 Email: Winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063 Company Register No. 53326249J

Our Ref:

WG/TP/2022-107

Invoice No:

TP/SPEED WERKZ/2022-107

Date 03 April 2022

Vehicle No:

SLL7988Z

Attn: Company: TEOH HAN CHONG SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

Address:

BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20. SINGAPORE 417807

Invoice

Surveyor Fee:

S\$530

Re-inspection Fee:

S\$80

Transport:

S\$60

Photographs:

S\$66- (@ \$1 per photo, total 66 photos)

Total:

S\$736

Surveyor:

Signature:

Date:

Winson Goh

06 March 2022

WG APPRAISAL SERVICES

Blk 224B, Compassvalve Walk, #07-647. Singapore 542224 Email: winsongkk@hotmail.com Contact: 9747 0063 Company Register No. 53326249J

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M/S: TEOH HAN CHONG

C/O SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20

SINGAPORE 417807

Date

: 03 May 2022

Our Ref

: WG/TP/2022-107

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date of Accident

: 04 April 2022

Type of Inspection

: Third Party Claim

Date of Inspection : 04 April 2022

Date of Re-Inspn

: 04 April 2022

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No

: SLL7988Z

Engine No

: 26692030925406

Make

: MERCEDES BENZ

Chassis No Odometer

: WDD2452312J735552

Model Year

: B 160 : 2011

Colour

: 164880km

: Blue

CONDITION OF VE

Engine condition Foot Brake Hand Brake

: Good

: Serviceable

General Body Work : Good

: Serviceable

Steering

: Serviceable

Lightings

: Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (Remaining estimated life of tyre in mm)

Make

Size

Thread Balance

Front Near side Front Off Side

: Velox : Velox 215/45ZR17 215/45ZR17

5 mm 5 mm

Rear Near Side

: Velox

215/45ZR17

5 mm

Rear off Side

: Velox

215/45ZR17

5 mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

The vehicle sustained damage at the rear portions.

For details, refer to assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was \$\$10,350.00 nett at lump sum basis.(Subject to GST if applicable)

Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs: Seven (07) working days.

Enclosed Sixty-Six (66) photographs depicting damage to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at : SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE, 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD, #01-20. SINGAPORE 417807

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorise repairs and inspection was conducted strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".

Our Ref : WG/TP/2022-107

VEHICLE NO: SLL7988Z MODEL: B160

ASSESSMENT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

DES	CRIPTION OF PARTS AND NATURE OF REI	PAIRS					
		QTY	ASSESSED		ORIGINAL		REVISED
A)	SPARE PARTS	PC/SET	CONDITION		QUOTATION		QUOTATION
0i	TAILGATE	1	DENTED	\$	2,239.00	\$	2,239.00
02	TAILGATE CHROME GARNISH	1	CRACKED	\$	398.00	\$	398.00
03	TAILGATE EMBLEM LOGO	1	NECESSARY	S	78.00	S	78.00
04	TAILGATE EMBLEM- B160	1	NECESSARY	S	88.00	\$	88.00
05	TAILGATE ABSORBER LH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	281.00	\$	-
06	TAILGATE ABSORBER RH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	281.00	S	•
07	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LINING	Ī	CRACKED	S	255.00	S	255.00
08	TAILGATE LOCK	ı	JAMMED	\$	412.00	S	412.00
09	TAILAGET STRIKER	i	BENT	S	65.00	S	65.00
10	TAILGATE INNER LAMP LH		CRACKED	S	499.00	\$	499.00
11	TAILGATE INNER LAMP RH	i	NOT NECESSARY	S	499.00	S	
12	TAILAGTE INNER TRIM	1	CRACKED	s	580.00	S	580.00
		1	DEFORMED	S	311.00	S	311.00
13	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	2	NECESSARY	S	60.00	S	60.00
14	TAILAGTE STOPPER	_		\$	1,214.00	S	1,214.00
15	REAR BUMPER	1	CRACKED	\$	115.00	\$	115.00
16	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LH	1	NECESSARY	\$	115.00	S	115.00
17	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RH	1	NECESSARY			\$	109.00
18	REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH	1	NECESSARY	\$	109.00		
19	REAR BUMPER RETAINER RH	1	NECESSARY	\$	109.00	\$	109.00
20	REAR BUMPER INNER BRACKET	1	CRACKED	\$	154.00	S	154.00
21	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	DENTED	\$	699.00	\$	699.00
22	REAR BUMPER UPPER CHROME PLATE	1	NECESSARY	\$	144.00	\$	144.00
23	REAR TAILLAMP LH	1	CRACKED	\$	557.00	\$	557.00
24	REAR TAILLAMP RH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	557.00	\$	-
24	REAR BUMPER SIDE PAD LH]	NOT NECESSARY	\$	133.00	\$	-
25	REAR BUMPER SIDE PAD RH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	133.00	\$	-
26	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	113.00	\$	-
27	REAR BUMPER REDLECTOR RH	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	113.00	\$	-
28	END PANEL	1	DENTED	\$	870.00	S	870.00
29	END PANEL TOP GARNISH	1	DEFORMED/CRACKED	\$	241.00	\$	241.00
30	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	1	REPAIR	\$	882.00	\$	•
31	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	2	NOT NECESSARY	\$	60.00	\$	•
				\$	12,364.00	\$	9,312.00
			Less 10%	\$	1,236.40	\$	931.20
				\$	11,127.60	\$	8,380.80

B)	S/NETT ITEM	_	NOT NECESSARY	c	100.00	c	
32	REAR NUMBER PLATE	1	NOT NECESSARY	\$	100.00	\$	20.00
33	REAR BUMPER CLIP	ISET	NECESSARY	\$	40.00	\$	30.00
34	REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP	ISET	NECESSARY	\$	40.00	\$	30.00
35	REAR REVERSE SENSOR	1 SET	MALFUNCTION	\$	400.00	\$	300.00
36	WIDSCREEN SEALANT	1	NECESSARY	S	150.00	\$	120.00
37	JOINT SEALANT	1	NECESSARY	S	150.00	\$	120.00
				\$	880.00	\$	600.00
			n . m . l	_	12 807 60	ď	

Parts Total: \$ 12,007.60 \$ 8,980.80

C)	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC				
38	CHECK REAR WIRING AND LIGHTNING SYSTEM		120.00	\$	100.00
39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH		200.00	\$	180.00
40	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR		150.00	\$	120.00
41	REMOVE AND STRAIGHTEN REAR EXHAUST		150.00	\$	120.00
42	DIAGNOIS CHECK AND CLEAR FAULT CODE	\$	500.00	\$	400.00
43	REMOVE AND REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN	\$	150.00	\$	120.00
44	TRANSFER PARTS, ATTACHMENT FROM OLD TAILGATE TO NEW	\$	250.00	\$	180.00
45	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AND RENEW DAMAGE PARTS	\$	1,400.00	\$	1,200.00
46	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,400.00
47	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS	\$	150.00	\$	130.00
	Labour Total:	\$	4,670.00	\$	3,950.00
	m . I B I I I	•	16 (77 (0	•	12 020 90

Total Parts and Laboure:

\$ 16,677.60 \$ 12,930.80

FINAL LUMP SUM ADJUSTMENT

\$ 10,350.00

POINT OF IMPACT

The impact was confined to the rear portion of the vehicle.

The damages appeared to be consistent as per the accident report statement.

Please refer the attached schedule and photographs for details.

ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS

SERVICE

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the actual damaged found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and recommendations as per assessment above.

CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of \$\\$10,350.00 nett corresponding to replacement of parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for your decision on the above claim.

Yours faithfully WG APPRAISAL

Winson Goh

Automotive Appraiser